SIDEBAR AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION AND THE UNION TOWNSHIP EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the Township of Union Board of Education ("Board") and the Union Township Education Association ("Association"), are parties to a Collective Bargaining Agreement for the period of September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2025;

WHEREAS, the Board and Association have agreed to certain changes in the CBA as listed below, prior to negotiations for a successor agreement; THEREFORE, the Board and the Association have entered into this Sidebar Agreement on ______, 2023, and have agreed to the following terms: 1) In the event that a teaching staff member is required and assigned by the Superintendent to teach an (8th) eighth period class in the high school during a workday, he or she shall be compensated for time worked for that (8th) eighth period at the rate of forty-two dollars (\$42.00) per hour. This compensation shall not be pension eligible. 2) Payment for this stipend shall be retroactive to September 1, 2022. 3) This Sidebar Agreement shall sunset on August 31, 2023. 4) This Sidebar Agreement shall not constitute a past practice for any purpose. THEREFORE, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, intending to be legally bound, have caused this Sidebar Agreement to be approved and executed. Township of Union Board of Education Union Township Education Association Sign: Sign:

Date:

Date: _____